
Circular No. SHCS/02/2023 
Dear Parents /Students 

If you are able to harness a greater ability of mindfulness, you will be able to exert greater effect in 
your life and surrounding. And the reflection that you see could literally be the termplate. The driving 
force and the handmade into all of this is an Elevated vision. 

resources. 

Once you set our vision, you can achieve anything that you want to, independent of what anyone says 
about it., what your senses tell about it and independent of all the evidences that may be to the 
contrary. You will feel so empowered once you recognize your inner potential. 

You are a spark that can grow until you discover your extraordinary self and recognize that you are 
truly a divine being. You become more energy than matter, experience awe before the mystical 
moment and function as quantum mind. You become a magnet to attract, people, talent and 

There is an African Proverb that reads, 'when there is no enemy within, the enemy outside 
can do you no harm'. When you re fuse to allow any doubts in your mind, no doubt from 
others will ever cloud your judgment. 

Day/Date 

Mind possesses great power to literally bring about changes in any circumstances. With ordinary 
talents and extraordinary perseverance, all things are attainable. 

06.09.2023 

Dear students, as you prepare for your forthcoming examination, you need to have a focused vision 
and determined mind to achieve heights of success. 

Wednesday 
09.09.2023 

Saturday 
11.09.2023 

Monday 
13.09.2023 

Wednesday 
15.09.2023 

Friday 
18.09.2023 

Monday 

«What is now proved, was once only imagined".....William Blake. 

28.08.2023 

29.08.2023 

30.08.2023 

31.08.2023 

01.09.2023 

02.09.2023 

SACRED HEART CONVENT SCHOOL 
Raikot Road, Barnala 

Date Sheet I Terminal Examination, September- 2023 

LKG 

English 
(Written) 

Holiday 

Mathematics 

(Written) 
Story Telling/ 

English Reading 

Value Education 

Rhymes/ G.K 

(7.30 a.m. to 11.00 a.m.) 
UKG 

English 
(Written) 

Other tests during regular class for Std. I to V 

Holiday 

Mathematics 

(Written) 
Hindi (Written)/ 

English Reading 
Story Telling 

& V. Edu. 

Rhymes/ G.K 

I 

English Maths 

Maths 

EVS 

Punjabi 

Hindi 

G.K 

1 

English 

EVS 

Punjabi 

Computer (1-V), Hindi Recitation (I-IV) 

G.K 

Mental Maths (1-IV), Punjabi Recitation (1-IV) 

Hindi English 

English Dictation (1-IV), Punjabi Reading (1-IV) 

III 

Punjabi 

10.08.2023 

Hindi 

English Reading (1-1V), Value Education (1-V) 

EVS 

G.K 

Examination in Subjects such as sUPW, Dance, Art, P.T. and Computer Practical etc. for classes I to 
VIIl will be conducted from 28.08.2023 to 01.09.2023 during regular periods as per time table. No 

examination shall be conducted before or after the stipulated periods. 

English 

V 

Maths 

Punjabi Dictation (1-IV), English Recitation (1-IV), Hindi Reading (IV) 

Hindi 

Social 

Hindi Dictation (1-1V), General Knowledge (IV-V), Hindi Reading (1-II) 

Hindi 

Maths 

Punjabi 

Science Science 

Maths Punjabi English 

Social 

Science Science 



pates to Remember 

15.08.2023 

04.09.2023 

05.09.2023 

07.09.2023 
19.09.2023 

19.09.2023 

20.09.2023 

21.09.2023 

21.09.2023 

27.09.2023 

02.10.2023 

25.09.2023 

29.09.2023 

30.09.2023 

School Excursion 

22, 23 Aug 2023 

24, 25 Aug 2023 

25.08.2023 

26.08.2023 

26, 27 Aug 2023 

20 to 25 Sept 2023 

24 to 28 Sept 2023 

Parent Teacher Meeting 

Independence Day 

Teachers' day Celebration 

God bless you all. 

Revision holiday for all 

(Sr. Shanti BS) 
Principal 

Janmashtami - Holiday 

Distribution of Answer Scripts to classes IX & X (Timing: 7.30 a.m. to 11.00 a.m.) 

Relot Road, 
BARNALAM46101 

Evaluation holiday for classes LKG to VIII, XI 8 XII 

Evaluation holiday for classes LKG to XII 

Regular classes for LKG to VII, IX and XI-XII 

Distribution of Answer Scripts to classes I to VII, XI & XII. 

Distribution of Answer Scripts to class VIII. 

Gandhi Jayanti - Holiday 

26 Sept to 01 Oct 2023 

01 to 08 Oct 2023 

Classes XI & XII (Timing: 8.00 to 11.30 a.m.) 

Classes LKG to V (Timing: 8.00 to 11.30 a.m.) 

Classes VI to X (Timing: 8.00 to 11.30 a.m.) 

their class trip. 

Socred Hoart CowNent Schol 

Class IV � Kidzania' World of the Kids & Akshardham 

Kidzania' World of the Kids & Akshardham 
Class V 

Class II � Chokhi Dhani � Panchkula 

Note: The students who don't join the trip will have holidays on the respective days of 

Class I & III - Chokhi Dhani � Panchkula 

Class VI � Kidzania' World of the Kids & Akshardham 

Class VIII & X - Udaipur, Chittorgarh - Mount Abu 

Class VII � Agra & Fatehpur Sikri 

Class XI & XII � Glorious Hyderabad - Wonderla - Ramoji City 

Class IX- Ramoji Hyderabad - Bangalore, Mysuru - Wonderla 
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