SACRED HEART CONVENT SCHOOL Raikot Road, Barnala

Circular No. SHCS/02/2023

10.08.2023

Dear Parents/Students

"What is now proved, was once only imagined".....William Blake.

If you are able to harness a greater ability of mindfulness, you will be able to exert greater effect in your life and surrounding. And the reflection that you see could literally be the template. The driving force and the handmade into all of this is an **Elevated vision**.

Once you set our vision, you can achieve anything that you want to, independent of what anyone says about it, what your senses tell about it and independent of all the evidences that may be to the contrary. You will feel so empowered once you recognize your inner potential.

You are a spark that can grow until you discover your extraordinary self and recognize that you are truly a divine being. You become more energy than matter, experience awe before the mystical moment and function as quantum mind. You become a magnet to attract, people, talent and resources.

There is an African Proverb that reads, 'when there is no enemy within, the enemy outside can do you no harm'. When you refuse to allow any doubts in your mind, no doubt from others will ever cloud your judgment.

Mind possesses great power to literally bring about changes in any circumstances. With ordinary talents and extraordinary perseverance, all things are attainable.

Dear students, as you prepare for your forthcoming examination, you need to have a focused vision and determined mind to achieve heights of success.

Date Sheet I Terminal Examination, September- 2023

(7.30 a.m. to 11.00 a.m.)

		(
Day/Date	LKG	UKG	I	II	III	IV	V
06.09.2023 Wednesday	English (Written)	English (Written)	English	Maths	Punjabi	English	Hindi
09.09.2023 Saturday	Holiday	Holiday	Maths	English	Hindi	Maths	Maths
11.09.2023 Monday	Mathematics (Written)	Mathematics (Written)	EVS	EVS	EVS	Hindi	Punjabi
3.09.2023 Wednesday	Story Telling/ English Reading	Hindi (Written)/ English Reading	Punjabi	Hindi	English	Social Science	Social Science
15.09.2023 Friday	Value Education	Story Telling & V. Edu.	Hindi	Punjabi	Maths	Punjabi	English
18.09.2023 'Monday	Rhymes/G.K	Rhymes/G.K	G.K	G.K	G.K	Science	Science

Examination in Subjects such as **SUPW**, **Dance**, **Art**, **P.T.** and **Computer Practical** etc. for classes I to VIII will be conducted from 28.08.2023 to 01.09.2023 during regular periods as per time table. No examination shall be conducted **before or after** the stipulated periods.

Other tests during regular class for Std. I to V

28.08.2023	Punjabi Dictation (I-IV), English Recitation (I-IV), Hindi Reading (IV)
29.08.2023	Mental Maths (I-IV), Punjabi Recitation (I-IV)
30.08.2023	English Dictation (I-IV), Punjabi Reading (I-IV)
31.08.2023	Hindi Dictation (I-IV), General Knowledge (IV-V), Hindi Reading (I-III)
01.09.2023	Computer (I-V), Hindi Recitation (I-IV)
02.09.2023	English Reading (I-IV), Value Education (I-V)

pates to Remember

15.08.2023	Independence Day
04.09.2023	Teachers' day Celebration
05.09.2023	Revision holiday for all
07.09.2023	Janmashtami – Holiday
19.09.2023	Distribution of Answer Scripts to classes IX & X (Timing: 7.30 a.m. to 11.00 a.m.)
19.09.2023	Evaluation holiday for classes LKG to VIII, XI & XII
20.09,2023	Evaluation holiday for classes LKG to XII
21.09.2023	Regular classes for LKG to VII, IX and XI-XII
21.09.2023	Distribution of Answer Scripts to classes I to VII, XI & XII.
27.09.2023	Distribution of Answer Scripts to class VIII.
02.10.2023	Gandhi Jayanti – Holiday

Parent Teacher Meeting

25.09.2023	Classes XI & XII (Timing: 8.00 to 11.30 a.m.)
29.09.2023	Classes LKG to V (Timing: 8.00 to 11.30 a.m.)
30.09.2023	Classes VI to X (Timing: 8.00 to 11.30 a.m.)

School Excursion

22, 23 Aug 2023	Class IV – 'Kidzania' World of the Kids & Akshardham
24, 25 Aug 2023	Class V - 'Kidzania' World of the Kids & Akshardham
25.08.2023	Class II – Chokhi Dhani – Panchkula
26.08.2023	Class I & III - Chokhi Dhani – Panchkula
26, 27 Aug 2023	Class VI – 'Kidzania' World of the Kids & Akshardham
20 to 25 Sept 2023	Class VIII & X – Udaipur, Chittorgarh – Mount Abu
24 to 28 Sept 2023	Class VII – Agra & Fatehpur Sikri
26 Sept to 01 Oct 2023	Class XI & XII - Glorious Hyderabad - Wonderla - Ramoji City
01 to 08 Oct 2023	Class IX - Ramoji Hyderabad - Bangalore, Mysuru - Wonderla
01 10 00 001 2020	

Note: The students who don't join the trip will have holidays on the respective days of their class trip.

God bless you all.

(Sr. Shanti BS) Principal

Secred Heart Convent School Reliest Road. BARNALA-148101